FORM **CD-451**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

X GRANT

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

FEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER

NT10BIX5570158

CEL	Δ	NΩ	VND	NAME

11.557 Broadband Technology Opportunities Program

PROJECT TITLE

Recovery Act - The Los Angeles Public Safety Broadband Network: LA-SafetyNet

RECIPIENT NAME

LOS ANGELES REGIONAL INTEROPERABLE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AL

STREET ADDRESS

2525 CORPORATE PL STE 200

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
MONTEREY PARK CA 91754-7672

AMENDMENT NUMBER

30

EFFECTIVE DATE

07/08/2020

EXTEND PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE TO (IF APPLICABLE)

07/31/2020

			0170172020						
COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:		PREVIOUS ESTIMATED COST		ADD		DEDUCT		TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$	\$154,365,164.80	\$	\$0.00	\$	\$0.00	\$	\$154,365,164.80	
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$	\$38,615,146.96	\$	\$0.00	\$	\$0.00	\$	\$38,615,146.96	
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	\$	\$192,980,311.76	\$	(\$-0.00)	\$	\$0.00	\$	\$192,980,311.76	

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT.

- 1. To extend the award period through July 31, 2020 per the recipient's request dated 06/22/2020, which is incorporated by reference.
- 2. To revise NOAA Administrative Specific Award Conditions.

This Amendment Document (Form CD-451) signed by the Grants Officer constitutes an Amendment of the above-referenced Award, which may include an obligation of Federal funding. By signing this Form CD-451, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally withdraw this Amendment offer and de-obligate any associated funds.

X SPECIFIC AWARD CO	NIDITIONICS
A SPECIFIC AWARD CO	MDHION(5)

LINE ITEM B	UDGET			
OTHER(S):				

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER	DATE
Alan Conway	06/29/2020
PRINTED NAME, PRINTED TITLE, AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL	DATE
Gina Samy	06/29/2020